BAF#_21023____

Dane County Contract Cover Sheet Res 390 Significant

				-		_		3	ignino	Jani		
Dept./D	Division	Human Ser	vices / HAA				Contra Admin will a		85135	5A/14317	7	
Vendo	r Name	Catholic Cha	arities, Inc., Di	ocese of Madi	son	Ĩ	Addend	lum	🛛 Ye	es 🗆 No)	
Vendor	MUNIS #	1227				T		Туре	of Co	ntract		
						T	\boxtimes		Dane C	County Co	ntrac	t
Brief C	ontract	POS contrac	t – Increasing	contract by \$2	200,000 to				Grant			
Title/Des	scription	reflect City o	f Madison cor	ntribution.					County	y Lessee		
									County	y Lessor		
Contra	ct Term	lanuary 1-2	021 - Decemb	or 31 2021					Intergo	overnment	al	
Contra		January 1, 2	021 - Decenic	51,2021					Purcha	ase of Pro	perty	
Total C	ontract	\$200,000							Proper	ty Sale		
Amo	ount	φ200,000							Other			
	nasing nority	□ Between \$1 □ Over \$37,00 □ Bid Waiver - □ Bid Waiver -	1,000 – \$37,000 (0 (\$25,000 Publi - \$37,000 or und - Over \$37,000 ()	Igment (1 quote ro (\$0 – \$25,000 Put c Works) (Formal Ier (\$25,000 or un N/A to Public Wor Jovernmental, Pre	olic Works) (3 q RFB/RFP requi der Public Work ks)	red) s)			RFB	/RFP #		
MUNIS	S Req.	Org Code		Obj (Code			Amou	Int	\$		
Req #	2021	Org Code		Obj (Code			Amou	Int	\$		
Year	616	Org Code		Obj (Code			Amou	Int	\$		
/Adde	lution endum erm	A copy of the	s not exceed \$10 equired and a cop	he contract exc ust be attached 00,000 (\$40,000 P by is attached.	d to the contr	act c	over sheet.		;).	Res # Year		390 2020
			Co	ontract Revie	w/Approva	ls						
Initials	Dept.		Date In	Date Out	Comments							
MG	Received b	by DOA	3/25/21									

MG	Received by DOA	3/25/21	
	Controller		approvals from all departments via email
	Purchasing		attached herein
N/A	Corporation Counsel		See "i" below
	Risk Management		
	County Executive		

		Dane County Dept. Cor	ntact Info		Vendor	Contact Inf	o
Na	me	Spring Larson, Contract Coord.	Assistant	Name	Tom Merfeld, Inte	rim CEO	
Pho	ne #	(608) 242-6391		Phone #	608-826-8000		
Em	ail	larson.spring@countyofdane.co	<u>om</u>	Email	tmerfeld@ccmadis	son.org	
Add	ress	1202 Northport Drive, RM Gr42	A, Madison WI 53704	Address	702 S High Point I	Rd, STE 201, M	adison, WI 53719
	a.	Dane County Res. #	N/A	Approvals		Initials	Date
ices	b.	Budget/Personnel Required	YES	g. Accounta	ant	DRS	3/11/2021
ervi ⁄	c.	Program Manager Name	BECKER	h. Supervis	or	CW 54	3/15/2021
in S July	d.	Current Contract Amount	\$865,739	i. Corporat	ion Counsel		03/19/2021
Human Services Only	e.	Adjustment Amount	\$200,000	j. To Provi	der		
H	f.	Revised Contract Amount	\$1,065,739	k. From Pro	ovider		

	i fication: attached contract is a:
	Dane County Contract without any modifications.
	Dane County Contract <u>with</u> modifications. The modifications have been reviewed by:
\boxtimes	Non-standard contract.

Contract Cover Sheet Signature

	Signature	Date
Dept. Head /	Shaws Tessman	3/25/2021
Authorized	Printed Name	
Designee	Shawn Tessmann, Director of Human Serv	vices

Contracts Exceeding \$100,000

Major Contracts Review – DCO Sect. 25.11(3)

	Signature	Date
Director of	Greg Brockmeyer	4/1/21
Administration	Comments	
	Signature	Date
Corporation	Marcia MacKenzie	3/19/21
Counsel	Comments	

Goldade, Michelle

From: Sent: To: Cc: Subject: Attachments:	Goldade, Michelle Tuesday, March 30, 2021 8: Hicklin, Charles; Krohn, Mar Stavn, Stephanie; Oby, Joe Contract #14317 14317.pdf	41 AM garet; Gault, David; Lowndes,	Daniel; Clow, Carolyn
Tracking:	Recipient	Read	Response
	Hicklin, Charles		
	Krohn, Margaret		Approve: 3/30/2021 11:48 AM
	Gault, David	Read: 3/30/2021 9:03 AM	Approve: 3/30/2021 9:06 AM
	Lowndes, Daniel		Approve: 3/30/2021 9:03 AM
	Clow, Carolyn		Approve: 3/30/2021 8:55 AM
	Stavn, Stephanie		
	Oby, Joe		

Contract #14317 Department: Human Services Vendor: Catholic Charities Contract Description: Addendum to add operation of The Beacon Day Resource Center (Res 390) Contract Term: 1/1/21 – 12/31/21 Contract Amount: \$200,000

Please review the contract and indicate using the vote button above if you approve or disapprove of this contract.

Thanks much, Michelle

Michelle Goldade

Administrative Manager Dane County Department of Administration Room 425, City-County Building 210 Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard Madison, WI 53703 PH: 608/266-4941 Fax: 608/266-4945 TDD: Call WI Relay 711

Please Note: I currently have a modified work schedule...I am in the office Mondays and Wednesdays and working remotely Tuesdays, Thursdays and Fridays in accordance with COVID 19 response guidelines.

1		2020 RES –390	
2 3 4 5 6		IPT OF FUNDS FROM THE CITY OF TIONS OF THE BEACON DAY RES DCDHS – HAA DIVISION	
7 8 9 10	Way, and Catholic Chari	in a public-private partnership betwe ties, Inc., Diocese of Madison to oper periencing homelessness in Dane Co	rate The Beacon day resource
10 11 12 13 14		orize the receipt of the City of Madison nership and to amend the contract for sponding amount.	
15 16 17		E IT RESOLVED that Dane County at to support operations of The Beacor	
18 19 20	be amended and that the	LVED that the contract with Catholic e County Executive and County Clerk ndment on behalf of Dane County; ar	are hereby authorized and
21 22 23 24 25 26	Housing Access & Afford revenue increase be cre	RESOLVED that the following revent dability section of the Department of H dited to the County General Fund and penditure account in the Department	Human Services and that the d transferred from the General
20 27 28 29 30	Revenue <u>Account Number</u> 80366 86430	<u>Account Title</u> City of Madison - Beacon	<u>Amount</u> \$200,000
31 32 33 34	Expenditure <u>Account Number</u> 80366 36205	<u>Account Title</u> Shelter Operations	<u>Amount</u> \$200,000
35 36 37		VED that the following contract be an ty Clerk are hereby authorized and di	
38 39 40	<u>Vendor</u> Catholic Charities, Inc.,	Diocese of Madison	Amendment Amount \$200,000

85135A/14317

APPROVED CORPORATION COUNSEL MAM: 03/19/2021

ADDENDUM

THIS ADDENDUM is made and entered into by and between the County of Dane (hereinafter referred to as "COUNTY") and **Catholic Charities, Inc., Diocese of Madison** (hereinafter "PROVIDER") as of the date representatives of both parties have affixed their respective signatures.

WHEREAS the COUNTY and PROVIDER have previously entered into a Purchase of Service Agreement No. **85135** (hereinafter the "Master Agreement"), pursuant to which PROVIDER has agreed to provide the COUNTY certain services more fully described in the Master Agreement; and

WHEREAS COUNTY and PROVIDER now wish to amend said Master Agreement,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premise and the mutual covenants of the parties the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by each party for itself, the COUNTY and PROVIDER do agree that the Master Agreement shall continue in full force and effect unchanged in any matter by this addendum, except as specifically set forth herein. This addendum consists of two (2) pages.

Current Cost	Addendum Amount	Revised Maximum
<u>for 2021</u>		<u>Cost for 2021</u>
\$865,739	\$200,000	\$1,065,739

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, COUNTY and PROVIDER, by their respective authorized agents, have caused this addendum and its attachments, if any, to be executed, effective as of the date by which all parties hereto have affixed their respective signatures, as indicated below.

3/24/2021 Date Signed:

Date Signed:

Date Signed:

Date Signed: 3/25/2021

FOR PROVIDER: Tusmas J Murful SignEffectiveDCB5BD47F... Thomas J Merfeld President & CEO Print Name and Title of Signer

Signature

Print Name and Title of Signer

FOR COUNTY:

JOE PARISI, County Executive

1 Essnan raus

SHAWN TESSMANN, Director, Department of Human Services (when applicable)

Created	Created: 9/14/2020			Contract #: 85135	: 85135				Provider:	Catholic Charities, I	Provider: Catholic Charities, Inc., Diocses of Madison	lison		
Revised	Revised: 1/21/2021			Division: HAA	: HAA			Fu	nding Period:	January 1, 2021 thr	Funding Period: January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021	2021		
Contract Ma	Contract Maximum Service	e Costs: Subject to the	e provisions specified	Costs: Subject to the provisions specified elsewhere in this contract, the following summarizes and sets forth the rates and maximum payments available for services under this contract	ummarizes	and sets forth th	he rates an	id maximum payr	nents available	for services under this	contract.			
Program Number	Program Group		Obj.	Program Name	SPC	# of Clients	# of Slots	Unit Cost	Unit Quantity	County Cost	Other Revenue*	Total Cost		Reporting
a. 8140	6945	80366	36205	Day Resource Center	106			\$654.79	670	\$ 439,000		\$ 439	439,000 See	See Sch A
b. 8143	6945	80366	22637	Transportation Services	107			\$28.81	1,040	\$ 29,964		\$ 29	29,964 See	See Sch A
c. 8148	8148	80366	36300	Direct Assistance	106			\$250	60	\$ 15,000		\$ 15	15,000 See	e Sch A
d. 8159	8159	80000	36604	Housing Case Management	106			\$30.73	6,240	\$ 191,775		\$ 191	191,775 See	e Sch A
e. 8165	8165	80000	21870	COVID Housing Assistance	106			\$37.76	3,840	\$ 145,000		\$ 145	145,000 See	See Sch A
f. 8165	8165	80000	21870	COVID Direct Assistance	106			\$6,000.00	40	\$ 245,000		\$ 245	245,000 See	e Sch A
ġ.														
			_						Total	\$ 1.065.739.00	، ب	\$ 1.065.739.00	00.6	
The section	to to include	The continue halows is to be used to further define the information above	define the informati								- 문	s and related a	amount fo	r each
a.										program. 1/21/21 - \$200,000	program. 1/21/21 - \$200,000 contribution to operations from the City of Madison.	ations from the	City of M	adison.
b.	re calculated b	of the provision of she	lter 365 days a year á	Unit costs are calculated by the provision of shelter 365 days a year and include funds for 7.5 FTE and operatio	onal costs t	operational costs to provide Day Resource Center program	esource Cé	enter program.						
	include funds	s for .5 FTE to oper	ate shuttle service	Unit costs include funds for .5 FTE to operate shuttle service 7 days a week from 7:30a - 8:30a and 4pm - 5pm	1 4pm - 5p	.mc								
c. Unit cost est	imates a maxi	imum of \$250 in direct	t assistance provided	Unit cost estimates a maximum of \$250 in direct assistance provided a guest per year. Some assistance could be less, which would provide additonal units	be less, wt	hich would provid	te additona	il units.						
d. Unit costs i	nclude funds	s for 3.0 FTE and or	perational costs to t	Unit costs include funds for 3.0 FTE and operational costs to provide housing navigation services program	rodram									
e. 1/11/21 - U pandemic.	Init costs incl From 1/1/202	1/11/21 - Unit costs include funds for 4.0 F pandemic. From 1/1/2021 until 6/30/2021.	TE to provide hous	1/11/21 - Unit costs include funds for 4.0 FTE to provide housing navigation services at temporary pandemic. From 1/1/2021 until 6/30/2021.	hotel shel	tters serving gu	lests plac	orary hotel shelters serving guests placed there due to COVID-19	COVID-19					
f. 1/11/21 - Un provide direc	it costs deterr st rental/housir	mined by the estimater	d maximum amount c to guests staying in s	1/11/21 - Unit costs determined by the estimated maximum amount of assistance provided (up to 6 months). Actual assistance provided will vary based on client needs. Funds provide direct rental/housing stability assistance to guests staying in shelter or who are unsheltered and experiencing homelessness.	iths). Actual assistance provexperiencing homelessness	tance provided v elessness.	vill vary bas	sed on client nee	ds. Funds					
g.														
ц.														
_														
. <u></u>														
Standard F	Program Cate	Standard Program Category (SPC) Code Description:	<u>Description:</u>											
w ¤	a. 106 Housing/Energ b. 107 Transportation	a. 106 Housing/Energy Assistance b. 107 Transportation		c. 106 Housing/Energy Assistance d. 106 Housing/Energy Assistance	e. 106 Hoi f. 106 Hoi	e. 106 Housing/Energy Assistance f. 106 Housing/Energy Assistance	istance stance	יס בי						
Contract IV Casey Beck	Contract Manager(s)/Programs: Casey Becker - becker.casey@cour Loono, Writhhichthich@cour	Contract Manager(s/I/Programs: Casey Becker - becker casey@countyordane.com - 608.286.1446 (The Beacon and Lancon Multhrick - wurkticase@countyordanco.com / Lanciona Multication cand.)	om - 608.286.1446 (T.	Contract Manager(s)/Programs: Casey Beeker - becker.casey@countyofdane.com - 608.286.1446 (The Beacon and related programs only) Lance Mutheriab - wutheriab@countboddane.com (புவாள்ம Manifordian only)				Accountant(s)/Programs: Dylan Seitz - Seitz.Dylan@countyofdane.com	Programs: tz.Dylan@coun	tyofdane.com				
חכווומ אימי	וווכוו - אמניי	1011@courtsonance	VUIII I I IIION	rigation of the former of the										

DocuSign Envelope ID: A57F760B-4A55-4F00-9EF0-EAC26BC6CFFA

Program Summary Form

H:/FMS/Contracts/PSF/baf_21023_psf 2

2